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Arena European Junior 
Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

1 - Day 1 - Heats 09-07-2014 - 8:45

Event 101 Boys 100m Backstroke 15 - 18 years
09-07-2014 - 8:45 Results Prelim

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time IPC 50m 100m

1. VOORT Olivier van de 1997 Netherlands IPCS10 +0,88 1:02.11 902 A 30.34 1:02.11
2. NICHOLLS Ryan 1998 Great Britain IPCS14 +0,55 1:05.59 803 A 31.62 1:05.59
3. HARRIS Craig 1999 Great Britain IPCS14 +0,66 1:07.01 753 A 32.67 1:07.01
4. FONTAYNE Bastian 1997 Germany IPCS9 +0,82 1:11.58 642 A 34.53 1:11.58
5. STEINHAUER Klaus 1996 Germany IPCS10 +0,63 1:10.03 629 A 33.33 1:10.03
6. WYLIE Matthew 1996 Great Britain IPCS9 +0,76 1:13.67 589 A 35.58 1:13.67
7. HANNES Schuermann 1997 Germany IPCS7 +0,76 1:25.37 540 A 42.51 1:25.37
8. SZABO Szilard 1999 Hungary IPC S10 1:13.72 539 A 34.83 1:13.72
9. DUUREN Tim van 1998 Netherlands IPCS9 1:16.57 524 R 37.10 1:16.57

10. ERXLEBEN Julian 1996 Germany IPCS10 +0,56 1:15.57 501 R 36.21 1:15.57
11. HOFWEEGEN Thijs van 1996 Netherlands IPCS7 +0,86 1:35.07 391 45.32 1:35.07

Event 102 Girls 100m Freestyle 13 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 8:50 Results Prelim

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time IPC 50m 100m

1. NESBITT Katie 1998 Great Britain IPCS14 +0,76 1:03.73 876 A 30.43 1:03.73
2. PAP Bianka 2000 Hungary IPC S10 +0,83 1:06.27 748 A 32.18 1:06.27
3. SAVELSBERG Janina 1998 Germany IPCS14 +0,83 1:07.41 740 A 32.83 1:07.41
4. ZIJDERVELD Chantalle 2000 Netherlands IPCS10 +0,68 1:06.74 732 A 32.14 1:06.74
5. SOS Luca Andrea 2001 Hungary IPC S10 +0,85 1:06.99 724 A 32.22 1:06.99
6. KRUGER Lisa 2000 Netherlands IPCS10 +0,87 1:07.57 705 A 32.14 1:07.57
7. NOUCHET Alexandra 1998 France IPC S10 +0,85 1:09.14 658 A 32.89 1:09.14
8. RICHTER Megan 2000 Great Britain IPCS9 +0,70 1:12.02 610 A 34.06 1:12.02
9. VEERMAN Sterre 2000 Netherlands IPCS13 +0,76 1:09.49 608 R 32.86 1:09.49

10. BELFOR Inge 2001 Netherlands IPCS10 +0,87 1:13.30 553 R 34.71 1:13.30
11. HOFMAN Sanne 2001 Netherlands IPCS13 +0,91 1:12.57 534 34.81 1:12.57
12. BRUINSMA Liesette 2000 Netherlands IPCS12 +0,75 1:19.74 393 37.58 1:19.74

Event 1 Girls 50m Breaststroke 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 9:00 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

1. CLERICI Eleonora 1999 Italy +0,82 31.97 784 Q
2. ASTASHKINA Maria 1999 Russia +0,79 32.14 771 Q
3. CAZIER Chloe 1998 France +0,71 32.16 770 Q
4. HANSSON Sophie 1998 Sweden +0,74 32.34 757 Q
5. BAT Mihaela 1998 Moldova +0,74 32.44 750 Q
6. HULKKO Ida 1998 Finland +0,72 32.52 744 Q
7. HUETHER Marlene 1998 Germany +0,72 32.57 741 Q
8. SPODARENKO Sofia 1998 Russia +0,92 32.59 740 Q
9. GYERTYANFFY Sara 1998 Italy +1,04 32.60 739 Q

10. VERONA Giulia 1999 Italy +0,80 32.69 733
11. FELKER Annalena 1998 Germany +0,75 32.77 728 Q
12. CHIKUNOVA Daria 1999 Russia +0,74 32.90 719
13. PODMANIKOVA Andrea 1998 Slovakia +0,79 32.94 716 Q
14. KUKLA Julia 1998 Austria +0,76 32.96 715 Q
15. MAMIE Lisa 1998 Switzerland +0,73 33.11 705 Q
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Arena European Junior 
Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 1, Girls 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, 15 - 16 years

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

16. MAVRANTZA Angeliki Maria 1998 Greece +0,73 33.13 704 Q
17. CHAIKA Kseniya 1998 Belarus +0,75 33.14 703 Q
18. HOHL Denise 1998 Austria +0,67 33.22 698 Q
19. WALLBERG Sara 1999 Sweden +0,72 33.38 688 R
20. KILGALLON Niamh 1999 Ireland +0,75 33.40 687 R
21. SZUROVCSAK Ivett 1998 Hungary +0,70 33.54 679
22. KOSKI Moona 1999 Finland +0,82 33.65 672
23. MOLNAR Flora 1998 Hungary +0,80 33.76 665

VALIUTE Viktorija 1998 Lithuania +0,75 33.76 665
25. MIKKELBORG Silje 1998 Norway +0,74 33.84 661
26. CHRAPAVA Edita 1999 Czech Republic +0,75 33.89 658
27. IKONEN Sanni 1998 Finland +0,83 34.02 650

KARDOS Viktoria 1998 Hungary +0,76 34.02 650
29. SYRIGOU Anastasia 1999 Greece +0,66 34.06 648
30. SMAL Yulija 1998 Ukraine +0,80 34.11 645
31. SZOKOL Szonja 1998 Hungary +0,63 34.22 639
32. MC NAMARA Dearbhail 1998 Ireland +0,81 34.33 633
33. MAJSZUTOWICZ Paulina 1998 Poland +1,03 34.35 632
34. WIKIEL Angelika 1998 Poland +0,81 34.73 611
35. KOLIDZEJA Dana 1999 Latvia +0,75 34.82 606
36. MILOSEVIC Vanja 1998 Serbia +0,75 34.96 599
37. SCHWAIGER Annabelle 1999 Austria +1,18 35.12 591
38. HJELM Asbjoerg 1999 Faroes +0,73 35.33 580
39. STAUDINGER Sara 1999 Switzerland +0,79 35.34 580

Event 2 Boys 50m Butterfly 17 - 18 years
09-07-2014 - 9:08 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

1. SEDOV Evgeny 1996 Russia +0,71 23.69 848 Q
2. SADOVNIKOV Aleksandr 1996 Russia +0,71 24.28 788 Q
3. HOLODA Peter 1996 Hungary +0,72 24.60 758 Q
4. CHUDY Michal 1997 Poland +0,73 24.70 748 Q
5. KOZLOV Vladislav 1997 Russia +0,76 24.72 747
6. ZAITSEV Daniel 1997 Estonia +0,68 24.73 746 Q
7. GOOSEN Mathys 1996 Netherlands +0,78 24.74 745 Q
8. TAVOLETTA Raffaele 1996 Italy +0,66 24.89 731 Q
9. TESCH Johannes 1997 Germany +0,67 24.91 730 Q

10. CIEZKOWSKI Dominik 1996 Poland +0,68 24.93 728 Q
11. PROZHOGA Dmytro 1997 Ukraine +0,80 24.97 724 Q
12. SALTANS Janis 1996 Latvia +0,72 25.00 722 Q
13. ROEDLAND SOLAAT Marius 1997 Norway +0,71 25.04 718 Q
14. SHOPIN Filipp 1997 Russia +0,61 25.08 715
15. SZABO Norbert 1996 Hungary +0,65 25.12 711 Q

SCHMID Aleksi 1996 Switzerland +0,75 25.12 711 Q
17. MILCEVIC Filip 1997 Austria +0,79 25.13 711 Q

MASIERO Matteo 1997 Italy +0,75 25.13 711 Q
19. SUBARSKY Sascha 1996 Austria +0,69 25.14 710 R
20. BOWMAN Craig 1996 Great Britain +0,69 25.21 704 ?

BARON Kirill 1997 Israel +0,69 25.21 704 ?
BERLINCIONI Filippo 1996 Italy +0,69 25.21 704
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Arena European Junior 
Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 2, Boys 50m Butterfly, Prelim, 17 - 18 years

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

23. THOMASBERGER David 1996 Germany +0,73 25.23 702
24. KENDERESI Tamas 1996 Hungary +0,73 25.27 699
25. DRAGINIC Lovro 1996 Croatia +0,74 25.28 698
26. WINTER Pascal 1996 Germany +0,69 25.32 695
27. SCHWIETERT Ben 1997 Netherlands +0,73 25.42 687
28. KUNERT Alexander 1996 Germany +0,68 25.45 684
29. GRATZ Benjamin 1996 Hungary +0,69 25.47 682
30. PONE Emils 1997 Latvia +0,63 25.49 681
31. CARINI Giacomo 1997 Italy +0,70 25.53 678

LAZIC Marko 1996 Serbia +0,65 25.53 678
33. PASURIN Vladislav 1996 Estonia +0,71 25.54 677
34. FARCUTIU Alexandru 1996 Romania +0,69 25.56 675
35. GREENBANK Luke 1997 Great Britain +0,69 25.62 671
36. YORDANOV Mihael 1996 Bulgaria +0,71 25.63 670
37. BROWN James 1997 Ireland +0,71 25.64 669
38. AIVALIOTIS Evangelos 1996 Greece +0,64 25.74 661
39. SIIM Cevin Anders 1997 Estonia +0,62 25.77 659
40. GIGLER Heiko 1996 Austria +0,72 25.78 658

KAS'YAN Bogdan 1997 Ukraine +0,73 25.78 658
42. CHAIKOU Pavel 1996 Belarus +0,63 25.80 657

SVEDBERG Filip 1997 Sweden +0,74 25.80 657
44. GOLDFADEN Itay 1996 Israel +0,72 25.86 652
45. AIGARS Arvis 1997 Latvia +0,72 25.89 650
46. YILDIZ Bedirhan 1997 Turkey +0,65 25.94 646
47. SAUNONEN Nikita 1997 Finland +0,71 26.01 641
48. PEJOVIC Pavle 1996 Serbia +0,70 26.07 636
49. HAVIV Amir 1997 Israel +0,76 26.10 634
50. ROGOZIN Jevgenij 1996 Lithuania +0,64 26.13 632
51. STEFFAN Sebastian 1997 Austria +0,64 26.15 631
52. ROOSE Robert 1996 Estonia +0,66 26.16 630
53. SLAVCHEV Danail 1996 Bulgaria +0,72 26.43 611
54. MKHITARYAN Vahan 1996 Armenia +0,77 27.29 555

Event 3 Girls 100m Freestyle 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 9:17 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts 50m 100m

1. USTINOVA Daria S 1998 Russia +0,74 55.09 844 Q 26.51 55.09
2. OPENYSHEVA Arina 1999 Russia +0,75 55.76 814 Q 27.67 55.76
3. MULLAKAEVA Daria 1998 Russia +0,77 56.46 784 27.40 56.46
4. CERACCHI Rachele 1998 Italy +0,74 56.48 783 Q 27.60 56.48
5. KUDELKINA Maria 1998 Russia +0,74 56.90 766 27.66 56.90
6. MISENDOVA Barbora 1998 Slovakia +0,75 57.08 759 Q 27.26 57.08
7. DAVIES Mari 1998 Great Britain +0,72 57.19 754 Q 27.85 57.19
8. KULLMANN Leonie 1999 Germany +0,73 57.20 754 Q 28.14 57.20
9. YAKUBA Oryna 1998 Ukraine +0,75 57.46 744 Q 27.88 57.46

10. GOTTWALD Katrin 1999 Germany +0,77 57.52 741 Q 28.02 57.52
11. BUSCH Kim 1998 Netherlands +0,73 57.58 739 Q 27.12 57.58
12. BOYLE Georgina 1998 Great Britain +0,66 57.63 737 Q 28.18 57.63
13. MOLNAR Flora 1998 Hungary +0,71 57.66 736 Q 27.65 57.66
14. KLEIN Nele 1998 Germany +0,73 57.67 736 27.75 57.67
15. RUGGI Alessia 1999 Italy +0,73 57.69 735 Q 28.13 57.69
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Arena European Junior 
Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 3, Girls 100m Freestyle, Prelim, 15 - 16 years

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts 50m 100m

16. SARAR Ema 1998 Croatia +0,82 57.79 731 Q 27.79 57.79
17. FEATHERSTONE Hannah 1999 Great Britain +0,68 57.90 727 27.88 57.90
18. CYGAN Magdalena 1999 Great Britain +0,70 57.93 726 27.33 57.93
19. BAKA Vasiliki-Stayroula 1998 Greece +0,89 57.97 724 Q 28.18 57.97
20. SMIRNOVA Margaryta 1998 Ukraine +0,72 57.99 723 Q 28.34 57.99
21. VIGUIER Manon 1998 France +0,80 58.02 722 Q 27.74 58.02
22. PALLARES GOMEZ Sandra 1998 Spain +0,86 58.05 721 R 27.96 58.05
23. SANCHEZ MORALES Elisa 1998 Spain +0,75 58.21 715 R 27.91 58.21
24. ZINNECKER Jana 1999 Germany +0,73 58.27 713 27.82 58.27
25. IURASEK Sofia 1998 Italy +0,69 58.36 710 28.19 58.36
26. OPATRIL Lena 1999 Austria +0,74 58.38 709 28.09 58.38
27. ROTT Conni 1999 Austria +0,73 58.44 707 28.30 58.44
28. MOERT Roosa 1999 Finland +0,67 58.54 703 27.93 58.54
29. JANSSEN Frederique 1999 Netherlands +0,75 58.57 702 28.01 58.57
30. SCHRAVESANDE Pien 1999 Netherlands +0,72 58.63 700 28.12 58.63
31. ALNEK Kertu Ly 1999 Estonia +0,68 58.66 699 28.10 58.66
32. LOEVBERG Marte 1999 Norway +0,70 58.67 699 28.34 58.67
33. SAN NICOLAS MARTINEZ Carmen 1999 Spain +0,79 58.79 694 27.48 58.79
34. WEILER Matilda 1998 Sweden +0,78 58.85 692 28.14 58.85
35. KUKLA Julia 1998 Austria +0,72 58.93 689 28.67 58.93
36. PIHKAMAEKI Eveliina 1998 Finland +0,76 59.02 686 28.48 59.02
37. SILHANOVA Stepanka 1998 Czech Republic +0,71 59.03 686 27.98 59.03
38. FRYCKOWSKA Natalia 1999 Poland +0,67 59.04 685 27.89 59.04
39. PEDA Paulina 1998 Poland +0,75 59.11 683 28.68 59.11
40. SIMOVICOVA Lucia 1999 Slovakia +0,73 59.17 681 28.56 59.17
41. KALLIO Eveliina 1999 Finland +0,94 59.61 666 28.70 59.61
42. JARUSEVICIUTE Diana 1999 Lithuania +0,73 59.68 664 28.66 59.68
43. TYAT'KOVA Margaryta 1998 Ukraine +0,68 59.98 654 28.28 59.98
44. OERITSLAND Hedda 1999 Norway +0,75 1:00.55 635 29.11 1:00.55
45. EYSTURDAL Victoria 1998 Faroes +0,79 1:01.31 612 29.80 1:01.31

Event 4 Boys 400m Freestyle 17 - 18 years
09-07-2014 - 9:29 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

1. WOJDAK Wojciech 1996 Poland +0,75 3:51.83 855 A
50m: 27.30 27.30 150m: 1:25.77 29.33 250m: 2:24.26 29.15 350m: 3:23.20 29.58

100m: 56.44 29.14 200m: 1:55.11 29.34 300m: 2:53.62 29.36 400m: 3:51.83 28.63

2. ROMANCHUK Mykhaylo 1996 Ukraine +0,84 3:53.26 839 A
50m: 27.72 27.72 150m: 1:26.60 29.44 250m: 2:25.10 29.05 350m: 3:24.44 29.66

100m: 57.16 29.44 200m: 1:56.05 29.45 300m: 2:54.78 29.68 400m: 3:53.26 28.82

3. CHRISTIANSEN Henrik 1996 Norway +0,72 3:53.68 835 A
50m: 27.56 27.56 150m: 1:26.85 29.58 250m: 2:25.76 29.27 350m: 3:24.75 29.31

100m: 57.27 29.71 200m: 1:56.49 29.64 300m: 2:55.44 29.68 400m: 3:53.68 28.93

4. HABER Ido 1996 Israel +0,66 3:53.88 833 A
50m: 27.24 27.24 150m: 1:26.78 29.94 250m: 2:27.26 30.17 350m: 3:25.07 28.63

100m: 56.84 29.60 200m: 1:57.09 30.31 300m: 2:56.44 29.18 400m: 3:53.88 28.81

5. DI FABIO Nicolangelo 1996 Italy +0,70 3:54.92 822 A
50m: 27.39 27.39 150m: 1:26.92 30.04 250m: 2:26.10 29.64 350m: 3:25.81 29.64

100m: 56.88 29.49 200m: 1:56.46 29.54 300m: 2:56.17 30.07 400m: 3:54.92 29.11

6. OCCHIPINTI Alessio 1996 Italy +0,81 3:55.47 816 A
50m: 27.45 27.45 150m: 1:26.73 29.77 250m: 2:26.35 29.43 350m: 3:26.25 29.53

100m: 56.96 29.51 200m: 1:56.92 30.19 300m: 2:56.72 30.37 400m: 3:55.47 29.22
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Arena European Junior 
Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 4, Boys 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 17 - 18 years

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

7. JERVIS Daniel O 1996 Great Britain +0,69 3:55.69 814 A
50m: 27.16 27.16 150m: 1:26.93 30.26 250m: 2:26.96 30.04 350m: 3:27.42 30.13

100m: 56.67 29.51 200m: 1:56.92 29.99 300m: 2:57.29 30.33 400m: 3:55.69 28.27

8. KUSWIK Maciej 1996 Poland +0,77 3:55.70 813 A
50m: 27.64 27.64 150m: 1:26.98 29.85 250m: 2:26.83 29.78 350m: 3:27.05 30.02

100m: 57.13 29.49 200m: 1:57.05 30.07 300m: 2:57.03 30.20 400m: 3:55.70 28.65

9. DE VOS Rahiti Z 1996 France +0,79 3:56.11 809 R
50m: 27.70 27.70 150m: 1:27.31 30.01 250m: 2:27.76 30.11 350m: 3:27.87 30.08

100m: 57.30 29.60 200m: 1:57.65 30.34 300m: 2:57.79 30.03 400m: 3:56.11 28.24

10. LIESS Nils 1996 Switzerland +0,74 3:56.45 806 R
50m: 27.53 27.53 150m: 1:26.67 29.74 250m: 2:26.85 29.80 350m: 3:27.18 30.06

100m: 56.93 29.40 200m: 1:57.05 30.38 300m: 2:57.12 30.27 400m: 3:56.45 29.27

11. AUBOECK Felix 1996 Austria +0,79 3:56.59 804
50m: 27.27 27.27 150m: 1:26.52 29.99 250m: 2:26.46 30.12 350m: 3:27.62 30.69

100m: 56.53 29.26 200m: 1:56.34 29.82 300m: 2:56.93 30.47 400m: 3:56.59 28.97

12. WALTON Martyn 1997 Great Britain +0,70 3:56.62 804
50m: 27.97 27.97 150m: 1:27.79 29.50 250m: 2:27.52 29.61 350m: 3:27.13 29.48

100m: 58.29 30.32 200m: 1:57.91 30.12 300m: 2:57.65 30.13 400m: 3:56.62 29.49

13. HINAWI Marc 1997 Israel +0,71 3:56.96 801
50m: 27.47 27.47 150m: 1:27.04 29.97 250m: 2:27.80 30.27 350m: 3:27.18 29.84

100m: 57.07 29.60 200m: 1:57.53 30.49 300m: 2:57.34 29.54 400m: 3:56.96 29.78

14. MUEHLLEITNER Henning 1997 Germany +0,74 3:57.11 799
50m: 27.97 27.97 150m: 1:27.44 30.22 250m: 2:27.48 29.75 350m: 3:28.11 30.39

100m: 57.22 29.25 200m: 1:57.73 30.29 300m: 2:57.72 30.24 400m: 3:57.11 29.00

15. STRAZDAS Povilas 1996 Lithuania +0,64 3:57.16 799
50m: 26.68 26.68 150m: 1:26.20 29.78 250m: 2:26.04 29.47 350m: 3:26.74 30.18

100m: 56.42 29.74 200m: 1:56.57 30.37 300m: 2:56.56 30.52 400m: 3:57.16 30.42

16. MAKSUMOV Ernest 1997 Russia +0,75 3:57.20 798
50m: 27.73 27.73 150m: 1:27.63 30.06 250m: 2:28.14 30.35 350m: 3:28.75 30.03

100m: 57.57 29.84 200m: 1:57.79 30.16 300m: 2:58.72 30.58 400m: 3:57.20 28.45

17. VIVAS EGEA Marc 1997 Spain +0,69 3:57.50 795
50m: 26.96 26.96 150m: 1:25.83 29.73 250m: 2:26.92 30.60 350m: 3:28.08 30.42

100m: 56.10 29.14 200m: 1:56.32 30.49 300m: 2:57.66 30.74 400m: 3:57.50 29.42

18. ZUIN Mattia 1996 Italy +0,69 3:57.79 792
50m: 27.47 27.47 150m: 1:27.21 30.25 250m: 2:27.87 30.52 350m: 3:28.46 30.21

100m: 56.96 29.49 200m: 1:57.35 30.14 300m: 2:58.25 30.38 400m: 3:57.79 29.33

19. NOVAK Petr 1996 Czech Republic +0,76 3:57.95 791
50m: 27.43 27.43 150m: 1:27.41 30.11 250m: 2:28.61 30.32 350m: 3:29.36 30.05

100m: 57.30 29.87 200m: 1:58.29 30.88 300m: 2:59.31 30.70 400m: 3:57.95 28.59

20. HREN Erik 1996 Slovenia +0,77 3:57.99 790
50m: 27.63 27.63 150m: 1:27.23 30.07 250m: 2:27.99 30.29 350m: 3:28.93 30.23

100m: 57.16 29.53 200m: 1:57.70 30.47 300m: 2:58.70 30.71 400m: 3:57.99 29.06

21. CELIC Vuk 1996 Serbia +0,73 3:58.45 786
50m: 27.66 27.66 150m: 1:27.51 30.02 250m: 2:28.01 30.06 350m: 3:28.56 30.41

100m: 57.49 29.83 200m: 1:57.95 30.44 300m: 2:58.15 30.14 400m: 3:58.45 29.89

22. GIL Rafael Lourenco 1996 Portugal +0,73 3:59.24 778
50m: 27.83 27.83 150m: 1:29.06 31.01 250m: 2:30.09 30.52 350m: 3:30.30 30.05

100m: 58.05 30.22 200m: 1:59.57 30.51 300m: 3:00.25 30.16 400m: 3:59.24 28.94

23. SAEMUNDSSON Sven Arnar 1996 Croatia +0,81 3:59.47 776
50m: 27.76 27.76 150m: 1:28.13 30.41 250m: 2:29.13 30.43 350m: 3:30.33 30.40

100m: 57.72 29.96 200m: 1:58.70 30.57 300m: 2:59.93 30.80 400m: 3:59.47 29.14
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Arena European Junior 
Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 4, Boys 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 17 - 18 years

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

24. MORTENSEN Oli 1996 Faroes +0,76 3:59.67 774
50m: 28.40 28.40 150m: 1:28.40 30.11 250m: 2:29.10 30.17 350m: 3:30.24 30.35

100m: 58.29 29.89 200m: 1:58.93 30.53 300m: 2:59.89 30.79 400m: 3:59.67 29.43

25. BLEDA MARTIN FRANCISCO Manuel 1996 Spain +0,70 4:00.10 770
50m: 27.71 27.71 150m: 1:27.41 30.12 250m: 2:28.29 30.66 350m: 3:30.00 30.91

100m: 57.29 29.58 200m: 1:57.63 30.22 300m: 2:59.09 30.80 400m: 4:00.10 30.10

26. GIDSKEHAUG Erik Arsland 1997 Norway +0,73 4:00.69 764
50m: 28.22 28.22 150m: 1:28.29 30.21 250m: 2:29.27 30.42 350m: 3:30.68 30.49

100m: 58.08 29.86 200m: 1:58.85 30.56 300m: 3:00.19 30.92 400m: 4:00.69 30.01

27. KUZNETCOV Dmitrii 1996 Russia +0,73 4:00.71 764
50m: 27.64 27.64 150m: 1:28.56 30.92 250m: 2:30.27 30.92 350m: 3:31.61 30.47

100m: 57.64 30.00 200m: 1:59.35 30.79 300m: 3:01.14 30.87 400m: 4:00.71 29.10

28. BLANCH Nicolas 1997 Denmark +0,62 4:00.76 763
50m: 27.58 27.58 150m: 1:28.21 30.50 250m: 2:29.42 30.54 350m: 3:30.57 30.34

100m: 57.71 30.13 200m: 1:58.88 30.67 300m: 3:00.23 30.81 400m: 4:00.76 30.19

29. KRASOCHKA Viktar 1996 Belarus +0,70 4:01.32 758
50m: 27.07 27.07 150m: 1:27.25 30.23 250m: 2:28.76 30.75 350m: 3:30.94 31.03

100m: 57.02 29.95 200m: 1:58.01 30.76 300m: 2:59.91 31.15 400m: 4:01.32 30.38

30. DIMITRIOU Dimitrios 1997 Greece +0,70 4:01.59 755
50m: 27.40 27.40 150m: 1:27.08 30.03 250m: 2:27.95 30.38 350m: 3:29.95 31.21

100m: 57.05 29.65 200m: 1:57.57 30.49 300m: 2:58.74 30.79 400m: 4:01.59 31.64

31. WALTER Konstantin 1997 Germany +0,75 4:02.22 749
50m: 27.89 27.89 150m: 1:28.37 30.21 250m: 2:29.63 30.52 350m: 3:32.13 31.06

100m: 58.16 30.27 200m: 1:59.11 30.74 300m: 3:01.07 31.44 400m: 4:02.22 30.09

32. POPOVIC Grega 1997 Slovenia +0,72 4:02.93 743
50m: 28.33 28.33 150m: 1:29.34 30.67 250m: 2:31.01 30.44 350m: 3:32.89 30.75

100m: 58.67 30.34 200m: 2:00.57 31.23 300m: 3:02.14 31.13 400m: 4:02.93 30.04

33. SEDOV Andrei 1996 Russia +0,74 4:03.00 742
50m: 28.19 28.19 150m: 1:28.68 30.36 250m: 2:30.11 30.57 350m: 3:32.61 31.49

100m: 58.32 30.13 200m: 1:59.54 30.86 300m: 3:01.12 31.01 400m: 4:03.00 30.39

34. DAHLMAN Gustaf 1997 Sweden +0,79 4:03.49 738
50m: 27.81 27.81 150m: 1:29.64 31.11 250m: 2:32.76 31.37 350m: 3:34.82 30.96

100m: 58.53 30.72 200m: 2:01.39 31.75 300m: 3:03.86 31.10 400m: 4:03.49 28.67

35. HJELM Alvi 1996 Faroes +0,69 4:06.03 715
50m: 28.29 28.29 150m: 1:29.59 30.65 250m: 2:32.15 31.25 350m: 3:35.11 31.21

100m: 58.94 30.65 200m: 2:00.90 31.31 300m: 3:03.90 31.75 400m: 4:06.03 30.92

36. MALM Markus 1997 Sweden +0,70 4:06.24 713
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:29.86 31.16 250m: 2:31.77 30.52 350m: 3:34.70 32.02

100m: 58.70 30.20 200m: 2:01.25 31.39 300m: 3:02.68 30.91 400m: 4:06.24 31.54

37. GIL Joao Pedro 1997 Portugal +0,68 4:06.25 713
50m: 27.84 27.84 150m: 1:29.02 31.06 250m: 2:32.17 31.61 350m: 3:35.66 31.52

100m: 57.96 30.12 200m: 2:00.56 31.54 300m: 3:04.14 31.97 400m: 4:06.25 30.59

38. FORNDAL Daniel 1997 Sweden +0,68 4:07.49 703
50m: 28.36 28.36 150m: 1:29.80 30.96 250m: 2:32.44 31.23 350m: 3:36.38 32.11

100m: 58.84 30.48 200m: 2:01.21 31.41 300m: 3:04.27 31.83 400m: 4:07.49 31.11

39. NOWAK Olivier 1997 Switzerland +0,77 4:07.89 699
50m: 27.76 27.76 150m: 1:29.39 31.00 250m: 2:32.79 31.61 350m: 3:36.96 31.97

100m: 58.39 30.63 200m: 2:01.18 31.79 300m: 3:04.99 32.20 400m: 4:07.89 30.93

40. BOEEN HOLTEN Sigurd 1997 Norway +0,74 4:09.10 689
50m: 27.50 27.50 150m: 1:29.19 31.19 250m: 2:32.74 31.80 350m: 3:37.81 32.52

100m: 58.00 30.50 200m: 2:00.94 31.75 300m: 3:05.29 32.55 400m: 4:09.10 31.29
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Event 4, Boys 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 17 - 18 years

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

41. ARIAS DOURDET Pol 1996 Andorra +0,69 4:10.46 678
50m: 28.97 28.97 150m: 1:31.57 31.45 250m: 2:35.34 31.95 350m: 3:39.14 31.93

100m: 1:00.12 31.15 200m: 2:03.39 31.82 300m: 3:07.21 31.87 400m: 4:10.46 31.32

42. JOENSEN Eydbjoern 1996 Faroes +0,69 4:11.65 668
50m: 28.74 28.74 150m: 1:31.84 31.76 250m: 2:35.47 31.60 350m: 3:40.75 32.66

100m: 1:00.08 31.34 200m: 2:03.87 32.03 300m: 3:08.09 32.62 400m: 4:11.65 30.90

43. PUZSER Karol 1996 Slovakia +0,74 4:12.70 660
50m: 28.36 28.36 150m: 1:30.88 31.38 250m: 2:35.41 32.44 350m: 3:40.66 32.66

100m: 59.50 31.14 200m: 2:02.97 32.09 300m: 3:08.00 32.59 400m: 4:12.70 32.04

44. BJARNASON Throestur 1997 Iceland +0,72 4:14.93 643
50m: 29.14 29.14 150m: 1:33.28 32.12 250m: 2:37.59 31.52 350m: 3:42.45 32.82

100m: 1:01.16 32.02 200m: 2:06.07 32.79 300m: 3:09.63 32.04 400m: 4:14.93 32.48

Event 5 Girls 200m Butterfly 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 10:00 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. BALBUENA HEREDIA Carmen99 Spain 2:11.79 789 Q 30.07 1:03.89 1:37.70 2:11.79
2. LUPERI Marina 99 Italy 2:12.98 768 Q 30.28 1:04.23 1:38.47 2:12.98
3. GRANT Isobel 98 Great Britain 2:13.15 765 Q 29.90 1:03.58 1:38.33 2:13.15
4. CLYNES Amelia 99 Great Britain 2:14.04 750 Q 29.75 1:04.27 1:39.76 2:14.04
5. HOEPINK Lisa Katharina 98 Germany 2:14.19 747 Q 29.63 1:03.48 1:38.58 2:14.19
6. JUHASZ Adel 98 Hungary 2:14.62 740 Q 29.77 1:03.63 1:38.99 2:14.62
7. RICO PEREZ Carmen 98 Spain 2:16.16 715 Q 30.42 1:04.80 1:40.35 2:16.16
8. VANDINI Chiara 98 Italy 2:16.30 713 Q 30.54 1:05.10 1:40.14 2:16.30
9. LATTANZI Jessica 99 Italy 2:16.43 711 30.34 1:04.50 1:40.10 2:16.43

10. BENESOVA Alena 98 Czech Republic 2:16.55 709 Q 30.91 1:05.51 1:40.81 2:16.55
11. GARCIA DE DIOS LEYVA I.98 Spain 2:16.84 705 30.28 1:05.31 1:40.63 2:16.84
12. RODRIGUEZ CAO Laura 98 Spain 2:17.46 695 29.99 1:04.74 1:40.97 2:17.46
13. WISHAUPT Camille 98 France 2:17.59 693 Q 30.51 1:05.43 1:41.04 2:17.59
14. MURTIN Vanja 99 Serbia 2:18.62 678 Q 31.07 1:06.37 1:42.10 2:18.62
15. FEDERICS Nikolett 98 Hungary 2:18.66 677 Q 30.17 1:04.65 1:41.59 2:18.66
16. NAGLIC Diana 99 Slovenia 2:19.37 667 Q 30.87 1:06.00 1:42.30 2:19.37
17. CHESNOKOVA Alexandra 99 Russia 2:19.40 667 Q 30.62 1:05.70 1:42.15 2:19.40
18. KANE Gemma 98 Ireland 2:19.66 663 Q 31.20 1:06.02 1:42.61 2:19.66
19. MIKUSOVA Carmen 98 Slovakia 2:20.16 656 Q 30.28 1:05.52 1:42.37 2:20.16
20. REID Emma J 99 Ireland 2:20.68 649 R 31.83 1:07.05 1:43.33 2:20.68
21. MILANEZ Izabela 99 Slovenia 2:20.84 646 R 30.70 1:05.98 1:42.81 2:20.84

Event 6 Boys 100m Backstroke 17 - 18 years
09-07-2014 - 10:10 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts 50m 100m

1. SABBIONI Simone 1996 Italy +0,65 55.53 818 Q 27.18 55.53
2. RYLOV Evgeny 1996 Russia +0,51 55.69 811 Q 27.66 55.69
3. BAMS Laurent 1996 Netherlands +0,62 56.17 790 Q 26.94 56.17
4. KOMLENIC Kristian 1997 Croatia +0,66 56.42 780 Q 26.97 56.42
5. HULME Joseph 1997 Great Britain +0,70 56.48 777 Q 27.82 56.48
6. POROBIC Armin 1996 Norway +0,64 56.49 777 Q 27.57 56.49
7. GLINTA Robert 1997 Romania +0,63 56.56 774 Q 27.28 56.56
8. ULRICH Marek 1997 Germany +0,66 56.62 771 Q 28.11 56.62
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Event 6, Boys 100m Backstroke, Prelim, 17 - 18 years

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts 50m 100m

9. GREENBANK Luke 1997 Great Britain +0,63 56.69 769 Q 27.91 56.69
10. TURCHI Emanuel 1996 Italy +0,64 56.79 765 Q 27.56 56.79
11. FALACINSKI Maciej 1996 Poland +0,66 56.87 761 Q 27.48 56.87
12. SALTANS Janis 1996 Latvia +0,76 56.92 759 Q 27.90 56.92
13. CHRISTOU Apostolos 1996 Greece +0,67 56.96 758 Q 27.82 56.96
14. BABCHENKO Nikita 1996 Russia +0,67 56.97 757 Q 28.34 56.97
15. POGACAR Zan 1996 Slovenia +0,63 57.02 755 Q 28.34 57.02
16. DZIALENDZIK Maksim 1996 Belarus +0,62 57.03 755 Q 27.18 57.03
17. CIAMPI Matteo 1996 Italy +0,63 57.06 754 28.36 57.06

FREDRIKSSON Petter 1997 Sweden +0,69 57.06 754 R 27.58 57.06
19. ROMERO BARRIOS Javier 1997 Spain +0,63 57.16 750 R 27.64 57.16
20. SAVENKOV Vladyslav 1996 Ukraine +0,74 57.31 744 27.85 57.31
21. LAPSHIN Dmitrii 1996 Russia +0,67 57.33 743 27.71 57.33
22. POLYAK Arthur 1996 Israel +0,63 57.54 735 28.13 57.54
23. TSMYH Mikita 1997 Belarus +0,67 57.56 734 27.75 57.56
24. VAN AUDEKERKE Nils 1996 Belgium +0,70 57.57 734 28.25 57.57
25. LOPES Gabriel Jose 1997 Portugal +0,56 57.72 728 28.04 57.72
26. WOLST Tommi 1996 Germany +0,61 57.88 722 27.66 57.88
27. BOWMAN Craig 1996 Great Britain +0,72 58.39 703 28.31 58.39
28. ERICSSON Oskar 1997 Sweden +0,65 58.41 703 28.38 58.41
29. SLAVCHEV Danail 1996 Bulgaria +0,64 58.54 698 28.49 58.54
30. MALY Ales 1996 Czech Republic +0,62 58.56 697 27.59 58.56
31. GUSSEV Andrei 1997 Estonia +0,65 58.78 689 28.39 58.78
32. MILIUS Eimantas 1996 Lithuania +0,64 58.96 683 28.46 58.96
33. REHIN Kiryl 1996 Belarus +0,77 59.08 679 28.30 59.08
34. MARASOVIC Petar Kresimir 1997 Croatia +0,72 59.18 676 28.35 59.18
35. SCHMID Aleksi 1996 Switzerland +0,68 59.22 674 29.03 59.22
36. BOZHILOV Kristiyan 1996 Bulgaria +0,66 59.23 674 28.80 59.23

THORARINSSON Kristinn 1996 Iceland +0,68 59.23 674 28.47 59.23
38. LUHT Karl Johann 1996 Estonia +0,68 59.28 672 28.44 59.28
39. TCHERNYH David 1997 Israel +0,61 59.38 669 28.55 59.38
40. MARGOTTI Christoph 1996 Austria +0,77 59.55 663 28.43 59.55
41. PONE Emils 1997 Latvia +0,58 59.81 654 29.21 59.81
42. BARON Kirill 1997 Israel +0,61 1:00.00 648 28.72 1:00.00
43. KAS'YAN Bogdan 1997 Ukraine +0,71 1:00.04 647 28.12 1:00.04
44. LEVY Omri 1996 Israel +0,68 1:00.34 637 29.42 1:00.34
45. MANNES Max 1997 Luxembourg +0,59 1:00.43 634 29.00 1:00.43
46. BADEATA Alexandru Costel 1996 Romania +0,69 1:00.97 618 29.02 1:00.97

DSQ AIGARS Arvis 1997 Latvia
DNS PODGUZOV Alexander 1996 Russia

Event 7 Girls 400m Individual Medley 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 10:22 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

1. COATES Georgia 1999 Great Britain +0,80 4:46.39 823 A
50m: 30.30 30.30 150m: 1:42.43 37.41 250m: 2:59.53 40.68 350m: 4:13.71 33.60

100m: 1:05.02 34.72 200m: 2:18.85 36.42 300m: 3:40.11 40.58 400m: 4:46.39 32.68

2. RUDIN Rosie 1998 Great Britain +0,78 4:46.74 820 A
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:40.04 35.21 250m: 2:56.53 41.98 350m: 4:13.84 33.97

100m: 1:04.83 34.77 200m: 2:14.55 34.51 300m: 3:39.87 43.34 400m: 4:46.74 32.90

3. ZAMORANO SANZ Africa 1998 Spain +0,69 4:48.14 808 A
50m: 30.28 30.28 150m: 1:41.03 35.78 250m: 2:57.88 41.84 350m: 4:14.60 33.95

100m: 1:05.25 34.97 200m: 2:16.04 35.01 300m: 3:40.65 42.77 400m: 4:48.14 33.54
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Arena European Junior 
Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 7, Girls 400m Individual Medley, Prelim, 15 - 16 years

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

4. WOOD Abbie 1999 Great Britain +0,80 4:49.67 795
50m: 29.77 29.77 150m: 1:42.54 38.51 250m: 3:02.12 40.88 350m: 4:16.44 33.82

100m: 1:04.03 34.26 200m: 2:21.24 38.70 300m: 3:42.62 40.50 400m: 4:49.67 33.23

5. FARKAS Adel 1998 Hungary +0,83 4:50.01 792 A
50m: 31.09 31.09 150m: 1:41.57 35.57 250m: 2:59.05 41.48 350m: 4:17.30 34.76

100m: 1:06.00 34.91 200m: 2:17.57 36.00 300m: 3:42.54 43.49 400m: 4:50.01 32.71

6. JUNGKLAUS Alina 1998 Germany +0,80 4:50.55 788 A
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:43.39 37.83 250m: 3:03.91 42.80 350m: 4:19.49 32.74

100m: 1:05.56 34.78 200m: 2:21.11 37.72 300m: 3:46.75 42.84 400m: 4:50.55 31.06

7. PENA ORTIZ Natalia 1998 Spain +0,83 4:51.16 783 A
50m: 30.48 30.48 150m: 1:42.28 36.66 250m: 3:02.22 43.72 350m: 4:19.00 33.38

100m: 1:05.62 35.14 200m: 2:18.50 36.22 300m: 3:45.62 43.40 400m: 4:51.16 32.16

8. CUSINATO Ilaria 1999 Italy +0,81 4:52.09 776 A
50m: 30.52 30.52 150m: 1:45.21 39.35 250m: 3:03.32 39.75 350m: 4:19.01 33.78

100m: 1:05.86 35.34 200m: 2:23.57 38.36 300m: 3:45.23 41.91 400m: 4:52.09 33.08

9. PANCHISHKO Krystyna 1998 Ukraine +0,79 4:55.81 747 A
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:44.63 37.96 250m: 3:03.75 41.94 350m: 4:22.46 35.41

100m: 1:06.67 35.25 200m: 2:21.81 37.18 300m: 3:47.05 43.30 400m: 4:55.81 33.35

10. FRANCESCHI Sara 1999 Italy +0,75 4:55.83 747 R
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:43.82 37.29 250m: 3:04.20 43.06 350m: 4:21.70 34.98

100m: 1:06.53 35.45 200m: 2:21.14 37.32 300m: 3:46.72 42.52 400m: 4:55.83 34.13

11. LEBL Ilektra Varvara 1999 Greece +0,71 4:56.56 741 R
50m: 29.93 29.93 150m: 1:43.81 38.43 250m: 3:06.05 43.99 350m: 4:23.85 33.84

100m: 1:05.38 35.45 200m: 2:22.06 38.25 300m: 3:50.01 43.96 400m: 4:56.56 32.71

12. KADOGLU Georgia 1998 Bulgaria +0,71 4:57.52 734
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:47.47 37.99 250m: 3:07.95 42.63 350m: 4:24.50 34.56

100m: 1:09.48 37.15 200m: 2:25.32 37.85 300m: 3:49.94 41.99 400m: 4:57.52 33.02

13. MAESO VALDES ROSA Maria 1999 Spain +0,71 4:58.13 729
50m: 29.90 29.90 150m: 1:40.89 36.75 250m: 3:02.46 44.11 350m: 4:24.57 37.06

100m: 1:04.14 34.24 200m: 2:18.35 37.46 300m: 3:47.51 45.05 400m: 4:58.13 33.56

14. CAPITANIO Alessia 1998 Italy +0,78 4:58.49 727
50m: 31.80 31.80 150m: 1:48.65 39.97 250m: 3:07.56 40.43 350m: 4:25.31 35.33

100m: 1:08.68 36.88 200m: 2:27.13 38.48 300m: 3:49.98 42.42 400m: 4:58.49 33.18

15. SZILVASI Greta 1999 Hungary +0,74 4:58.83 724
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:44.42 38.68 250m: 3:05.16 42.76 350m: 4:24.47 35.78

100m: 1:05.74 34.96 200m: 2:22.40 37.98 300m: 3:48.69 43.53 400m: 4:58.83 34.36

16. ALCAIDE DOMINGUEZ Maria 1998 Spain +0,76 5:00.75 711
50m: 31.52 31.52 150m: 1:46.28 37.52 250m: 3:06.52 44.05 350m: 4:26.52 34.92

100m: 1:08.76 37.24 200m: 2:22.47 36.19 300m: 3:51.60 45.08 400m: 5:00.75 34.23

17. ECEM Donmez 1998 Turkey +0,80 5:01.11 708
50m: 31.97 31.97 150m: 1:47.28 38.18 250m: 3:09.74 43.71 350m: 4:27.78 33.32

100m: 1:09.10 37.13 200m: 2:26.03 38.75 300m: 3:54.46 44.72 400m: 5:01.11 33.33

18. OTAVA Aino 1999 Finland +0,71 5:01.66 704
50m: 32.87 32.87 150m: 1:49.62 39.04 250m: 3:11.73 43.69 350m: 4:29.29 33.55

100m: 1:10.58 37.71 200m: 2:28.04 38.42 300m: 3:55.74 44.01 400m: 5:01.66 32.37

19. JECANSKI Jelena 1999 Serbia +0,71 5:04.40 685
50m: 31.96 31.96 150m: 1:49.55 39.85 250m: 3:10.97 43.36 350m: 4:30.40 34.50

100m: 1:09.70 37.74 200m: 2:27.61 38.06 300m: 3:55.90 44.93 400m: 5:04.40 34.00

20. AZEVEDO Madalena Gomes 1999 Portugal +0,75 5:05.27 679
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:50.10 39.36 250m: 3:12.27 43.49 350m: 4:31.73 35.13

100m: 1:10.74 38.41 200m: 2:28.78 38.68 300m: 3:56.60 44.33 400m: 5:05.27 33.54
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Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 7, Girls 400m Individual Medley, Prelim, 15 - 16 years

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

21. ZELIANKEVICH Vasilisa 1999 Belarus +0,79 5:05.57 677
50m: 30.71 30.71 150m: 1:45.69 39.11 250m: 3:09.78 45.23 350m: 4:30.73 34.72

100m: 1:06.58 35.87 200m: 2:24.55 38.86 300m: 3:56.01 46.23 400m: 5:05.57 34.84

22. HANSEN Katrine B. 1999 Denmark +0,74 5:06.25 673
50m: 32.16 32.16 150m: 1:50.18 41.10 250m: 3:10.87 41.04 350m: 4:30.36 36.56

100m: 1:09.08 36.92 200m: 2:29.83 39.65 300m: 3:53.80 42.93 400m: 5:06.25 35.89

23. CAIN Emma 1999 Great Britain +0,72 5:06.84 669
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:45.62 38.85 250m: 3:09.06 43.57 350m: 4:31.58 38.52

100m: 1:06.77 35.71 200m: 2:25.49 39.87 300m: 3:53.06 44.00 400m: 5:06.84 35.26

24. KRISTAN Gaja 1999 Slovenia +0,77 5:07.42 665
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:44.14 37.70 250m: 3:08.17 45.31 350m: 4:31.96 36.30

100m: 1:06.44 35.27 200m: 2:22.86 38.72 300m: 3:55.66 47.49 400m: 5:07.42 35.46

25. BOUTRUP Anna 1998 Denmark +0,84 5:08.23 660
50m: 32.41 32.41 150m: 1:51.55 41.46 250m: 3:15.69 44.35 350m: 4:34.75 34.78

100m: 1:10.09 37.68 200m: 2:31.34 39.79 300m: 3:59.97 44.28 400m: 5:08.23 33.48

26. BARTOVICOVA Barbara 1998 Slovakia +0,75 5:08.28 660
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:49.50 40.38 250m: 3:11.51 42.84 350m: 4:32.14 36.44

100m: 1:09.12 37.30 200m: 2:28.67 39.17 300m: 3:55.70 44.19 400m: 5:08.28 36.14

27. NENONEN Sohvi 1999 Finland +0,76 5:10.21 647
50m: 30.91 30.91 150m: 1:48.04 40.18 250m: 3:11.27 43.93 350m: 4:33.14 36.47

100m: 1:07.86 36.95 200m: 2:27.34 39.30 300m: 3:56.67 45.40 400m: 5:10.21 37.07

28. BOCAN Beatrice 1998 Romania +0,94 5:14.22 623
50m: 32.91 32.91 150m: 1:52.38 40.85 250m: 3:17.50 45.68 350m: 4:38.78 35.77

100m: 1:11.53 38.62 200m: 2:31.82 39.44 300m: 4:03.01 45.51 400m: 5:14.22 35.44

29. PUOLAKKA Tiia 1998 Finland +0,79 5:24.49 566
50m: 32.19 32.19 150m: 1:53.54 43.25 250m: 3:21.65 46.34 350m: 4:47.09 37.84

100m: 1:10.29 38.10 200m: 2:35.31 41.77 300m: 4:09.25 47.60 400m: 5:24.49 37.40

DNS FRANICZEK Carmen 1998 Germany

Event 8 Boys 200m Breaststroke 17 - 18 years
09-07-2014 - 10:46 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. CHUPKOV Anton 97 Russia 2:14.21 847 Q 31.10 1:05.19 1:39.44 2:14.21
2. PILGER Max 96 Germany 2:14.55 841 Q 30.85 1:05.65 1:40.04 2:14.55
3. LUKIANETC Alexander 96 Russia 2:15.14 830 Q 30.81 1:05.74 1:39.88 2:15.14
4. HORVATH David 96 Hungary 2:15.23 828 Q 30.34 1:04.68 1:39.96 2:15.23
5. HULBOJ Marcin 96 Poland 2:15.24 828 Q 31.39 1:05.71 1:40.43 2:15.24
6. SUCHKOV Egor 97 Russia 2:15.62 821 31.26 1:05.68 1:40.28 2:15.62
7. OSVATH Artur 96 Hungary 2:15.74 819 Q 31.11 1:05.75 1:40.45 2:15.74
8. CHIOTIS Panagiotis 96 Greece 2:15.98 814 Q 30.99 1:05.48 1:40.47 2:15.98
9. SVECENY Antonin 97 Czech Republic 2:16.43 806 Q 30.54 1:04.77 1:40.41 2:16.43

10. CALLAIS Quentin 96 France 2:16.58 804 Q 31.23 1:06.20 1:41.38 2:16.58
11. SCHWARZENBACH Patrik96 Switzerland 2:16.60 803 Q 30.42 1:05.62 1:40.29 2:16.60
12. DENCAUSSE Jean 97 France 2:16.62 803 Q 30.13 1:04.27 1:39.89 2:16.62
13. PFYFFER Luca 96 Switzerland 2:16.70 802 Q 30.66 1:05.52 1:41.37 2:16.70
14. STOLARSKI Marcin 96 Poland 2:16.86 799 Q 30.64 1:05.69 1:41.89 2:16.86
15. LAEUFFER Jacques 97 Switzerland 2:17.08 795 31.05 1:05.71 1:41.08 2:17.08
16. BOYCHUK Taras 96 Ukraine 2:17.19 793 Q 31.38 1:06.25 1:41.22 2:17.19
17. MAMIN Yevgen 96 Ukraine 2:17.38 790 Q 31.72 1:06.84 1:41.84 2:17.38
18. CAERTS Basten 97 Belgium 2:17.49 788 Q 30.92 1:05.59 1:41.17 2:17.49
19. RECK Ruben 96 Germany 2:17.62 786 R 30.71 1:05.63 1:41.40 2:17.62
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Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 8, Boys 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, 17 - 18 years

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

20. ATTWOOD Charlie 97 Great Britain 2:18.12 777 R 30.49 1:06.06 1:42.26 2:18.12
21. ADAMENIA Anton 96 Belarus 2:18.23 775 30.66 1:06.23 1:41.94 2:18.23
22. GLADISHEV Iliy 97 Israel 2:18.90 764 30.94 1:05.53 1:40.86 2:18.90

ROMAN Andrei Cristian 96 Romania 2:18.90 764 30.54 1:05.93 1:42.27 2:18.90
24. STEINLAND Mads Henry 97 Norway 2:19.40 756 31.38 1:07.48 1:42.83 2:19.40
25. SANTOS Andre Goncalo 97 Portugal 2:19.48 755 30.82 1:06.06 1:42.17 2:19.48
26. GRIGALIUNAS Paulius 97 Lithuania 2:19.60 753 31.34 1:06.53 1:42.94 2:19.60
27. LAZAREVIC Aleksandar 96 Serbia 2:20.19 743 31.59 1:07.35 1:43.28 2:20.19
28. PAGANELLI Marco 97 Italy 2:20.47 739 31.69 1:08.22 1:44.95 2:20.47
29. BOVEY Jolann 96 Switzerland 2:21.45 723 30.27 1:05.83 1:42.88 2:21.45
30. STEPIEN Konrad 96 Poland 2:22.06 714 31.96 1:07.57 1:44.32 2:22.06
31. HITZINGER Dominik 97 Austria 2:22.21 712 31.41 1:07.15 1:44.69 2:22.21
32. BURTON Jack 96 Great Britain 2:22.23 712 31.02 1:06.43 1:43.38 2:22.23
33. KOCH Noa 96 Sweden 2:22.42 709 31.61 1:07.53 1:44.50 2:22.42
34. BOBROVS Daniils 97 Latvia 2:25.41 666 32.62 1:09.95 1:47.54 2:25.41
35. BOBANAC Luka 97 Croatia 2:25.64 663 31.68 1:08.78 1:47.13 2:25.64
36. SIDLAUSKAS Andrius 97 Lithuania 2:27.79 634 31.26 1:08.59 1:47.72 2:27.79

DSQ HODERNY Bartosz 96 Poland
DSQ SALNIKOV Alexander 96 Russia

Event 9 Girls 200m Backstroke 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 11:03 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. USTINOVA Daria K 98 Russia 2:11.56 838 Q 31.34 1:04.43 1:37.98 2:11.56
2. PRIKHODKO Irina 98 Russia 2:12.60 818 Q 31.46 1:04.55 1:38.37 2:12.60
3. HORTON Brittany 98 Great Britain 2:14.13 791 Q 31.98 1:05.73 1:39.74 2:14.13
4. RUDIN Rosie 98 Great Britain 2:14.39 786 Q 31.77 1:05.71 1:40.43 2:14.39
5. RIEDEMANN Laura 98 Germany 2:15.26 771 Q 31.62 1:06.64 1:41.55 2:15.26
6. WOLTERS Maxine 99 Germany 2:15.29 771 Q 31.76 1:06.19 1:40.86 2:15.29
7. HIBBOTT Holly 99 Great Britain 2:15.45 768 32.27 1:06.52 1:41.35 2:15.45
8. MATYASOVSZKY Dalma 99 Hungary 2:15.81 762 Q 32.18 1:06.46 1:41.41 2:15.81
9. ZAMORANO SANZ Africa 98 Spain 2:15.96 759 Q 32.53 1:06.84 1:41.61 2:15.96

10. TOMASHEVSKAIA Ekaterina98 Russia 2:17.09 741 32.09 1:06.37 1:41.90 2:17.09
11. GRUSOVA Tereza 98 Czech Republic 2:17.58 733 Q 32.24 1:07.27 1:42.43 2:17.58
12. PENA ORTIZ Natalia 98 Spain 2:17.84 729 Q 32.49 1:07.49 1:42.82 2:17.84
13. GOLDING Chloe 98 Great Britain 2:17.94 727 31.71 1:07.25 1:43.09 2:17.94
14. GOLDBACH Laura 98 Germany 2:18.14 724 32.26 1:06.99 1:42.88 2:18.14
15. SACHA Ioanna 99 Greece 2:18.22 723 Q 32.29 1:06.69 1:42.34 2:18.22
16. FRISCHKNECHT Rita Barros98 Portugal 2:19.24 707 Q 31.87 1:06.75 1:42.86 2:19.24
17. REBMANN Vanessa 98 Switzerland 2:19.80 698 Q 32.88 1:08.43 1:44.04 2:19.80
18. MIGLIETTA Chiara 98 Italy 2:19.87 697 Q 32.45 1:07.30 1:43.57 2:19.87
19. ARVIDSSON Miranda 98 Sweden 2:19.99 695 Q 33.65 1:07.99 1:43.39 2:19.99
20. UPANNE Lotta 98 Finland 2:20.02 695 Q 33.07 1:08.67 1:44.51 2:20.02
21. RASHID TAGHIPOUR Sara99 Austria 2:20.17 693 R 33.15 1:08.23 1:44.30 2:20.17
22. TINELLI Camilla 99 Italy 2:20.23 692 R 32.76 1:07.43 1:43.99 2:20.23
23. TIENSTRA Marieke 99 Netherlands 2:20.36 690 32.39 1:08.20 1:44.50 2:20.36
24. GUS Julia 99 Poland 2:20.56 687 32.40 1:07.94 1:44.61 2:20.56
25. PAULIUKEVICH Katsiaryna98 Belarus 2:20.90 682 31.50 1:06.60 1:43.16 2:20.90
26. HILL Danielle 99 Ireland 2:21.03 680 32.04 1:07.50 1:44.65 2:21.03
27. VERMEULEN Tessa 98 Netherlands 2:21.15 678 32.62 1:07.96 1:44.11 2:21.15
28. MICUDOVA Simona 98 Slovakia 2:21.98 667 33.09 1:08.56 1:45.82 2:21.98
29. MAHIEU Pauline 99 France 2:22.30 662 32.51 1:08.02 1:45.19 2:22.30
30. RADINA Magdalena 98 Croatia 2:22.96 653 33.24 1:08.82 1:45.99 2:22.96
31. FLEMING Laoise 98 Ireland 2:23.52 645 32.84 1:08.46 1:45.83 2:23.52
32. SCHEFTE SAETRA Inger-Ane98 Norway 2:23.95 640 32.58 1:08.18 1:45.80 2:23.95
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Arena European Junior 
Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 9, Girls 200m Backstroke, Prelim, 15 - 16 years

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

33. SEPP Sigrid 98 Estonia 2:24.54 632 32.54 1:08.87 1:46.83 2:24.54
34. HILMARSDOTTIR Iris Osk98 Iceland 2:29.83 567 33.37 1:11.18 1:50.53 2:29.83

Event 1 Girls 50m Breaststroke 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 Results ReSwim Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

1. CAZIER Chloe 1998 France +0,71 32.16 770

Event 10 Boys 4 x 100m Freestyle 17 - 18 years
09-07-2014 - 11:19 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Nation RT Time Pts

1. Great Britain Great Britain +0,74 3:22.69 801 A
SMITH Jack +0,74 24.72 51.16 MUNRO Miles +0,29 24.11 50.47
WALTON Martyn +0,29 24.21 50.65 SCOTT Duncan W +0,53 24.27 50.41

2. Germany Germany +0,62 3:22.97 797 A
KUNERT Alexander +0,62 24.76 50.81 WALTER Konstantin +0,27 24.32 50.82
ZEIDLER Oliver +0,22 23.99 51.09 WIERLING Damian +0,33 24.10 50.25

3. Netherlands Netherlands +0,72 3:23.15 795 A
STOLK Kyle +0,72 24.23 50.07 KLOS Yoran +0,33 23.93 50.88
ROTHENGATTER Peter +0,41 24.15 51.46 PIJNENBURG Stan +0,18 23.94 50.74

4. Spain Spain +0,62 3:23.30 793 A
CASANOVAS SKOUBO Joan +0,62 24.79 51.52 PUJOL BELMONTE Guillem +0,16 24.67 50.84
MIGUELES ARROYO Alejandro +0,32 24.23 50.73 MARIN SANCHEZ Juan Pablo +0,32 23.98 50.21

5. Poland Poland +0,82 3:23.74 788 A
HOLUB Jan +0,82 23.75 49.49 LUDWICZAK Piotr +0,32 24.40 51.69
STEPIEN Konrad +0,37 24.71 51.69 FALACINSKI Maciej +0,42 24.30 50.87

6. Italy Italy +0,67 3:24.19 783 A
BORI Alessandro +0,67 24.22 50.87 TAVOLETTA Raffaele +0,16 24.39 50.94
PERON Francesco +0,44 24.21 51.08 SENOR Matteo +0,25 24.49 51.30

7. Russia Russia +0,62 3:25.15 772 A
YAKOVLEV Alexander +0,62 24.44 51.22 BOSYAGIN Alexander +0,35 24.92 51.73
DOMACHUK Roman +0,29 24.50 50.75 VAKARENTSEV Grigorii +0,39 24.62 51.45

8. Denmark Denmark +0,64 3:25.96 763 A
RASMUSSEN Christian V. +0,64 25.22 51.98 KISTORP Jonas Nervic +0,23 24.54 52.27
SVENDSEN Marcus Kroeyer +0,06 24.00 51.01 SOERENSEN Frederik J. +0,11 24.01 50.70

9. Belgium Belgium +0,64 3:26.86 753 R
BORISAVLJEVIC Alexis +0,64 24.96 51.88 TRAP Alexander +0,36 25.00 52.11
WEIREMANS Lorenz +0,16 24.17 51.50 THIJS Thomas +0,38 23.63 51.37

10. Romania Romania +0,85 3:27.28 748 R
PETRESCU Cristian Paul +0,85 25.19 52.89 FARCUTIU Alexandru +0,38 24.22 51.65
SONOC Gabriel +0,27 24.41 51.82 GLINTA Robert +0,43 24.09 50.92

11. Sweden Sweden +0,76 3:27.49 746
ELIASSON Isak +0,76 24.26 51.25 FREDRIKSSON Petter +0,08 24.59 51.85
FORNDAL Daniel +0,10 24.37 51.02 DAHLMAN Gustaf +0,08 24.90 53.37

12. Norway Norway +0,71 3:27.93 741
ROEDLAND SOLAAT Marius +0,71 25.23 51.80 POROBIC Armin +0,31 24.39 52.29
CHRISTIANSEN Henrik +0,16 24.71 52.04 BOEEN HOLTEN Sigurd +0,11 24.60 51.80



Splash Meet Manager 11, Build 29894 Registered to KNZB 14-07-2014 15:46 - Page 13

Arena European Junior 
Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 10, Boys 4 x 100m Freestyle, Prelim, 17 - 18 years

Rank Nation RT Time Pts

13. Croatia Croatia +0,73 3:28.03 740
MARASOVIC Petar Kresimir +0,73 25.18 53.10 DRAGINIC Lovro +0,25 24.29 51.39
LUCEV Ante +0,30 23.77 51.04 KOMLENIC Kristian +0,34 24.48 52.50

14. Estonia Estonia +0,68 3:30.78 712
PASURIN Vladislav +0,68 25.53 52.78 SIIM Cevin Anders +0,12 24.42 52.28
REINSALU Henri +0,22 24.64 52.08 LUHT Karl Johann +0,38 25.18 53.64

Event 11 Girls 4 x 100m Freestyle 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 11:29 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Nation RT Time Pts

1. Russia Russia +0,74 3:45.89 823 A
OPENYSHEVA Arina +0,74 27.72 56.05 KAMENEVA Maria -0,01 26.18 56.79
MULLAKAEVA Daria +0,25 26.38 56.17 KUDELKINA Maria +0,45 27.23 56.88

2. Great Britain Great Britain +0,72 3:48.11 799 A
DAVIES Mari +0,72 27.74 56.71 FEATHERSTONE Hannah +0,42 27.64 57.28
CYGAN Magdalena +0,40 27.51 57.07 BOYLE Georgina +0,35 27.52 57.05

3. Italy Italy +0,74 3:49.92 780 A
CASARIN Leyre +0,74 27.69 57.70 IURASEK Sofia +0,24 27.42 57.13
SCARABELLI Alice Antonia +0,45 27.65 57.91 SARTI CIPRIANI Federica +0,52 26.72 57.18

4. Spain Spain +0,78 3:51.15 768 A
SAN NICOLAS MARTINEZ Carmen+0,78 28.60 58.16 SANCHEZ MORALES Elisa +0,21 27.73 57.94
PALLARES GOMEZ Sandra +0,29 27.52 57.40 RICO PEREZ Carmen +0,24 27.80 57.65

5. Germany Germany +0,76 3:51.20 767 A
KULLMANN Leonie +0,76 28.50 57.56 TESCH Josephine +0,32 27.86 57.64
ZINNECKER Jana +0,15 27.86 58.30 GOTTWALD Katrin +0,31 27.28 57.70

6. Netherlands Netherlands +0,74 3:52.61 754 A
BUSCH Kim +0,74 27.28 57.64 SCHRAVESANDE Pien +0,52 28.36 59.05
JANSSEN Frederique +0,25 27.97 58.37 ROON Valerie van +0,16 27.30 57.55

7. Poland Poland +0,65 3:53.14 748 A
FRYCKOWSKA Natalia +0,65 27.65 57.67 GUS Julia +0,16 28.83 59.67
PEDA Paulina +0,24 28.14 58.40 NOGAJ Paulina +0,37 27.35 57.40

8. Finland Finland +0,68 3:54.97 731 A
MOERT Roosa +0,68 28.07 58.68 KALLIO Eveliina +0,27 27.97 58.61
PIHKAMAEKI Eveliina +0,50 28.15 58.96 OTAVA Aino +0,39 28.62 58.72

9. Austria Austria +0,71 3:55.22 729 R
UHL Esther +0,71 28.51 59.19 OPATRIL Lena +0,30 28.39 58.86
ROTT Conni +0,34 27.74 58.70 KUKLA Julia +0,35 27.93 58.47

10. Norway Norway +0,69 3:58.37 700 R
LOEVBERG Marte +0,69 28.15 58.16 SVAN KJAER Ingrid +0,06 27.86 59.36
OERITSLAND Hedda +0,41 28.47 1:01.08 SCHEFTE SAETRA Inger-Ane +0,16 27.93 59.77

DNS Ukraine Ukraine
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Swimming Championships

Dordrecht (NED), 9 - 13 July 2014

Event 12 Girls 800m Freestyle 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 11:39 Results
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

1. QUADARELLA Simona 1998 Italy +0,92 8:40.21 855
100m: 1:03.74 1:03.74 300m: 3:15.59 1:05.74 500m: 5:26.46 1:05.01 700m: 7:36.23 1:04.95
200m: 2:09.85 1:06.11 400m: 4:21.45 1:05.86 600m: 6:31.28 1:04.82 800m: 8:40.21 1:03.98

2. HIBBOTT Holly 1999 Great Britain +0,90 8:41.41 849
100m: 1:02.98 1:02.98 300m: 3:14.75 1:05.60 500m: 5:25.96 1:05.55 700m: 7:37.86 1:05.88
200m: 2:09.15 1:06.17 400m: 4:20.41 1:05.66 600m: 6:31.98 1:06.02 800m: 8:41.41 1:03.55

3. CAPONI Linda 1998 Italy +0,90 8:41.72 848
100m: 1:01.68 1:01.68 300m: 3:10.95 1:05.00 500m: 5:24.03 1:06.57 700m: 7:37.37 1:06.32
200m: 2:05.95 1:04.27 400m: 4:17.46 1:06.51 600m: 6:31.05 1:07.02 800m: 8:41.72 1:04.35

4. NOVOSZATH Melinda 1998 Hungary +0,68 8:41.91 847
100m: 1:03.04 1:03.04 300m: 3:14.37 1:05.92 500m: 5:25.75 1:05.41 700m: 7:37.07 1:05.65
200m: 2:08.45 1:05.41 400m: 4:20.34 1:05.97 600m: 6:31.42 1:05.67 800m: 8:41.91 1:04.84

5. RODRIGUEZ CAO Laura 1998 Spain +0,76 8:42.38 844
100m: 1:01.47 1:01.47 300m: 3:13.42 1:06.08 500m: 5:25.52 1:05.88 700m: 7:38.75 1:06.66
200m: 2:07.34 1:05.87 400m: 4:19.64 1:06.22 600m: 6:32.09 1:06.57 800m: 8:42.38 1:03.63

6. RUIZ BRAVO Paula 1999 Spain +0,77 8:48.63 815
100m: 1:02.04 1:02.04 300m: 3:13.68 1:06.17 500m: 5:27.32 1:06.80 700m: 7:42.46 1:07.59
200m: 2:07.51 1:05.47 400m: 4:20.52 1:06.84 600m: 6:34.87 1:07.55 800m: 8:48.63 1:06.17

7. COATES Georgia 1999 Great Britain +0,80 8:49.39 811
100m: 1:03.25 1:03.25 300m: 3:15.92 1:06.07 500m: 5:29.81 1:06.88 700m: 7:43.85 1:06.98
200m: 2:09.85 1:06.60 400m: 4:22.93 1:07.01 600m: 6:36.87 1:07.06 800m: 8:49.39 1:05.54

8. OLIVIER Monique 1998 Luxembourg +0,79 8:50.39 807
100m: 1:03.36 1:03.36 300m: 3:16.39 1:06.87 500m: 5:30.17 1:07.27 700m: 7:44.78 1:07.04
200m: 2:09.52 1:06.16 400m: 4:22.90 1:06.51 600m: 6:37.74 1:07.57 800m: 8:50.39 1:05.61

9. TESCH Josephine 1999 Germany +0,74 8:51.88 800
100m: 1:02.71 1:02.71 300m: 3:15.71 1:06.64 500m: 5:30.84 1:07.46 700m: 7:46.16 1:07.46
200m: 2:09.07 1:06.36 400m: 4:23.38 1:07.67 600m: 6:38.70 1:07.86 800m: 8:51.88 1:05.72

10. DJURIC Jovana 1999 Serbia +0,74 8:54.10 790
100m: 1:03.94 1:03.94 300m: 3:17.81 1:07.44 500m: 5:31.72 1:06.88 700m: 7:47.24 1:08.11
200m: 2:10.37 1:06.43 400m: 4:24.84 1:07.03 600m: 6:39.13 1:07.41 800m: 8:54.10 1:06.86

11. SALAMATINA Valeria 1998 Russia +0,79 8:55.01 786
100m: 1:04.12 1:04.12 300m: 3:16.78 1:06.59 500m: 5:32.48 1:07.66 700m: 7:49.04 1:08.32
200m: 2:10.19 1:06.07 400m: 4:24.82 1:08.04 600m: 6:40.72 1:08.24 800m: 8:55.01 1:05.97

12. PIECHOTA Paulina 1999 Poland +0,90 8:55.87 782
100m: 1:04.25 1:04.25 300m: 3:17.69 1:07.13 500m: 5:33.53 1:08.00 700m: 7:49.74 1:08.21
200m: 2:10.56 1:06.31 400m: 4:25.53 1:07.84 600m: 6:41.53 1:08.00 800m: 8:55.87 1:06.13

13. MALITS Hannah 1998 Austria +0,86 8:56.78 778
100m: 1:04.01 1:04.01 300m: 3:17.81 1:06.89 500m: 5:32.75 1:07.79 700m: 7:50.04 1:08.93
200m: 2:10.92 1:06.91 400m: 4:24.96 1:07.15 600m: 6:41.11 1:08.36 800m: 8:56.78 1:06.74

14. HOLUB Tamila Hryhorivna 1999 Portugal +0,88 8:59.29 767
100m: 1:02.91 1:02.91 300m: 3:16.58 1:07.21 500m: 5:33.44 1:08.52 700m: 7:51.67 1:09.07
200m: 2:09.37 1:06.46 400m: 4:24.92 1:08.34 600m: 6:42.60 1:09.16 800m: 8:59.29 1:07.62

15. TIMCHENKO Valeriya 1999 Ukraine +0,75 9:00.45 763
100m: 1:04.08 1:04.08 300m: 3:21.58 1:09.27 500m: 5:39.17 1:09.16 700m: 7:55.85 1:07.75
200m: 2:12.31 1:08.23 400m: 4:30.01 1:08.43 600m: 6:48.10 1:08.93 800m: 9:00.45 1:04.60

16. BAHTOGLU Tuana Ayca 1998 Turkey +0,80 9:01.33 759
100m: 1:04.06 1:04.06 300m: 3:18.96 1:07.41 500m: 5:35.39 1:08.31 700m: 7:54.35 1:09.65
200m: 2:11.55 1:07.49 400m: 4:27.08 1:08.12 600m: 6:44.70 1:09.31 800m: 9:01.33 1:06.98
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Event 12, Girls 800m Freestyle, 15 - 16 years

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

17. MLINAR Marusa 1998 Slovenia +0,81 9:01.50 758
100m: 1:05.15 1:05.15 300m: 3:20.88 1:07.94 500m: 5:37.37 1:08.28 700m: 7:54.02 1:08.48
200m: 2:12.94 1:07.79 400m: 4:29.09 1:08.21 600m: 6:45.54 1:08.17 800m: 9:01.50 1:07.48

18. EGOROVA Anna 1998 Russia +0,84 9:01.90 756
100m: 1:02.53 1:02.53 300m: 3:15.92 1:07.20 500m: 5:32.84 1:08.63 700m: 7:52.90 1:10.05
200m: 2:08.72 1:06.19 400m: 4:24.21 1:08.29 600m: 6:42.85 1:10.01 800m: 9:01.90 1:09.00

19. TERAN Ajda 1998 Slovenia +0,81 9:05.54 741
100m: 1:04.57 1:04.57 300m: 3:18.82 1:07.27 500m: 5:35.45 1:08.77 700m: 7:55.99 1:10.49
200m: 2:11.55 1:06.98 400m: 4:26.68 1:07.86 600m: 6:45.50 1:10.05 800m: 9:05.54 1:09.55

20. FORES Alba 1998 Sweden +0,71 9:13.25 711
100m: 1:03.79 1:03.79 300m: 3:20.59 1:09.10 500m: 5:41.12 1:10.54 700m: 8:03.66 1:10.99
200m: 2:11.49 1:07.70 400m: 4:30.58 1:09.99 600m: 6:52.67 1:11.55 800m: 9:13.25 1:09.59

21. CREVAR Aleksandra 1998 Serbia +0,71 9:14.79 705
100m: 1:04.47 1:04.47 300m: 3:22.41 1:09.71 500m: 5:43.57 1:10.54 700m: 8:05.23 1:10.88
200m: 2:12.70 1:08.23 400m: 4:33.03 1:10.62 600m: 6:54.35 1:10.78 800m: 9:14.79 1:09.56

22. BRO Signe 1999 Denmark +0,84 9:15.42 702
100m: 1:05.24 1:05.24 300m: 3:25.02 1:09.99 500m: 5:45.54 1:10.25 700m: 8:06.21 1:10.30
200m: 2:15.03 1:09.79 400m: 4:35.29 1:10.27 600m: 6:55.91 1:10.37 800m: 9:15.42 1:09.21

23. FRIDRIKSDOTTIR Sunneva Doegg 1999 Iceland +0,72 9:17.40 695
100m: 1:04.55 1:04.55 300m: 3:25.08 1:11.39 500m: 5:47.34 1:10.94 700m: 8:09.28 1:11.26
200m: 2:13.69 1:09.14 400m: 4:36.40 1:11.32 600m: 6:58.02 1:10.68 800m: 9:17.40 1:08.12

24. SPANGBERG Adelia 1999 Finland +0,84 9:29.02 653
100m: 1:05.58 1:05.58 300m: 3:27.43 1:11.59 500m: 5:52.24 1:12.37 700m: 8:17.91 1:12.67
200m: 2:15.84 1:10.26 400m: 4:39.87 1:12.44 600m: 7:05.24 1:13.00 800m: 9:29.02 1:11.11

Event 2 Boys 50m Butterfly 17 - 18 years
09-07-2014 Results Swim Off Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

1. BARON Kirill 1997 Israel +0,66 24.84 736
2. BOWMAN Craig 1996 Great Britain +0,73 24.93 728
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2 - Day 1 - Semifinals & Finals 09-07-2014 - 17:15

Event 101 Boys 100m Backstroke 15 - 18 years
09-07-2014 - 17:15 Results Final

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time IPC 50m 100m

Final
1. VOORT Olivier van de 1997 Netherlands IPCS10 +0,83 1:02.18 899 30.11 1:02.18
2. NICHOLLS Ryan 1998 Great Britain IPCS14 +0,56 1:05.28 814 31.56 1:05.28
3. HARRIS Craig 1999 Great Britain IPCS14 +0,59 1:06.71 763 32.54 1:06.71
4. FONTAYNE Bastian 1997 Germany IPCS9 +0,85 1:11.27 650 34.82 1:11.27
5. STEINHAUER Klaus 1996 Germany IPCS10 +0,64 1:09.39 647 33.39 1:09.39
6. WYLIE Matthew 1996 Great Britain IPCS9 +0,77 1:14.60 567 36.01 1:14.60
7. SZABO Szilard 1999 Hungary IPC S10 +0,73 1:13.14 552 34.89 1:13.14
8. HANNES Schuermann 1997 Germany IPCS7 +0,76 1:25.21 543 41.85 1:25.21

Event 102 Girls 100m Freestyle 13 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 17:19 Results Final

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time IPC 50m 100m

Final
1. NESBITT Katie 1998 Great Britain IPCS14 +0,77 1:02.91 911 30.15 1:02.91
2. PAP Bianka 2000 Hungary IPC S10 +0,78 1:05.28 782 31.67 1:05.28
3. SAVELSBERG Janina 1998 Germany IPCS14 +0,74 1:06.40 775 32.18 1:06.40
4. SOS Luca Andrea 2001 Hungary IPC S10 +0,84 1:06.43 742 32.16 1:06.43
5. ZIJDERVELD Chantalle 2000 Netherlands IPCS10 +0,69 1:06.54 739 31.95 1:06.54
6. KRUGER Lisa 2000 Netherlands IPCS10 +0,74 1:07.24 716 32.15 1:07.24
7. NOUCHET Alexandra 1998 France IPC S10 +0,79 1:09.23 656 32.54 1:09.23
8. RICHTER Megan 2000 Great Britain IPCS9 +0,69 1:11.28 629 33.99 1:11.28

Event 1 Girls 50m Breaststroke 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 17:30 Results Semifinals
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

1. CLERICI Eleonora 1999 Italy +0,79 31.85 792 Q
2. HANSSON Sophie 1998 Sweden +0,78 32.19 768 Q
3. CAZIER Chloe 1998 France +0,74 32.26 763 Q
4. ASTASHKINA Maria 1999 Russia +0,77 32.27 762 Q
5. GYERTYANFFY Sara 1998 Italy +0,67 32.58 740 q
6. BAT Mihaela 1998 Moldova +0,71 32.61 738 q

HULKKO Ida 1998 Finland +0,78 32.61 738 q
8. HUETHER Marlene 1998 Germany +0,70 32.69 733 q
9. FELKER Annalena 1998 Germany +0,76 32.73 730 R

10. PODMANIKOVA Andrea 1998 Slovakia +0,75 32.75 729 R
11. SPODARENKO Sofia 1998 Russia +0,81 32.79 726
12. KUKLA Julia 1998 Austria +0,68 32.86 722
13. MAVRANTZA Angeliki Maria 1998 Greece +0,70 33.10 706
14. MAMIE Lisa 1998 Switzerland +0,73 33.13 704
15. CHAIKA Kseniya 1998 Belarus +0,70 33.24 697
16. HOHL Denise 1998 Austria +0,70 33.44 685
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Event 2 Boys 50m Butterfly 17 - 18 years
09-07-2014 - 17:37 Results Semifinals
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

1. SEDOV Evgeny 1996 Russia +0,69 23.76 841 Q
2. SADOVNIKOV Aleksandr 1996 Russia +0,74 24.12 804 Q
3. HOLODA Peter 1996 Hungary +0,72 24.35 781 Q
4. CHUDY Michal 1997 Poland +0,70 24.37 779 Q
5. ZAITSEV Daniel 1997 Estonia +0,69 24.46 771 q
6. SCHMID Aleksi 1996 Switzerland +0,71 24.64 754 q
7. PROZHOGA Dmytro 1997 Ukraine +0,80 24.70 748 q
8. CIEZKOWSKI Dominik 1996 Poland +0,66 24.74 745 q
9. TAVOLETTA Raffaele 1996 Italy +0,66 24.76 743 R

10. MASIERO Matteo 1997 Italy +0,72 24.83 737 R
11. SALTANS Janis 1996 Latvia +0,75 24.84 736
12. TESCH Johannes 1997 Germany +0,68 24.90 730
13. MILCEVIC Filip 1997 Austria +0,68 24.92 729
14. ROEDLAND SOLAAT Marius 1997 Norway +0,71 25.02 720
15. SZABO Norbert 1996 Hungary +0,64 25.04 718

DSQ GOOSEN Mathys 1996 Netherlands

Event 7 Girls 400m Individual Medley 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 17:44 Results Final
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts

Final
1. ZAMORANO SANZ Africa 1998 Spain +0,69 4:41.96 862

50m: 30.77 30.77 150m: 1:41.09 35.87 250m: 2:56.81 40.71 350m: 4:10.55 32.42
100m: 1:05.22 34.45 200m: 2:16.10 35.01 300m: 3:38.13 41.32 400m: 4:41.96 31.41

2. RUDIN Rosie 1998 Great Britain +0,80 4:43.56 848
50m: 30.65 30.65 150m: 1:40.40 35.22 250m: 2:55.77 41.20 350m: 4:10.88 33.57

100m: 1:05.18 34.53 200m: 2:14.57 34.17 300m: 3:37.31 41.54 400m: 4:43.56 32.68

3. COATES Georgia 1999 Great Britain +0,82 4:44.60 839
50m: 30.89 30.89 150m: 1:43.68 37.58 250m: 3:00.08 39.66 350m: 4:12.73 32.59

100m: 1:06.10 35.21 200m: 2:20.42 36.74 300m: 3:40.14 40.06 400m: 4:44.60 31.87

4. JUNGKLAUS Alina 1998 Germany +0,78 4:47.01 818
50m: 30.80 30.80 150m: 1:42.31 36.94 250m: 3:00.96 41.49 350m: 4:15.74 32.47

100m: 1:05.37 34.57 200m: 2:19.47 37.16 300m: 3:43.27 42.31 400m: 4:47.01 31.27

5. FARKAS Adel 1998 Hungary +0,80 4:48.36 806
50m: 30.79 30.79 150m: 1:40.20 35.18 250m: 2:57.30 42.39 350m: 4:15.22 33.21

100m: 1:05.02 34.23 200m: 2:14.91 34.71 300m: 3:42.01 44.71 400m: 4:48.36 33.14

6. CUSINATO Ilaria 1999 Italy +0,67 4:50.47 789
50m: 30.66 30.66 150m: 1:44.49 38.66 250m: 3:02.81 39.62 350m: 4:18.00 33.77

100m: 1:05.83 35.17 200m: 2:23.19 38.70 300m: 3:44.23 41.42 400m: 4:50.47 32.47

7. PENA ORTIZ Natalia 1998 Spain +0,91 4:51.49 780
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:43.47 37.21 250m: 3:02.57 43.02 350m: 4:18.86 33.58

100m: 1:06.26 34.92 200m: 2:19.55 36.08 300m: 3:45.28 42.71 400m: 4:51.49 32.63

8. PANCHISHKO Krystyna 1998 Ukraine +0,76 4:55.53 749
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:45.29 38.80 250m: 3:04.64 42.12 350m: 4:23.04 34.91

100m: 1:06.49 35.41 200m: 2:22.52 37.23 300m: 3:48.13 43.49 400m: 4:55.53 32.49
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Event 8 Boys 200m Breaststroke 17 - 18 years
09-07-2014 - 17:52 Results Semifinals
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. PILGER Max 96 Germany 2:13.15 867 Q 30.45 1:04.54 1:39.25 2:13.15
2. HORVATH David 96 Hungary 2:13.61 859 Q 30.45 1:04.55 1:39.11 2:13.61
3. DENCAUSSE Jean 97 France 2:14.79 836 Q 30.55 1:04.78 1:39.83 2:14.79
4. SVECENY Antonin 97 Czech Republic 2:14.82 836 q 30.38 1:04.54 1:39.60 2:14.82
5. STOLARSKI Marcin 96 Poland 2:14.92 834 Q 30.32 1:04.72 1:39.90 2:14.92
6. CAERTS Basten 97 Belgium 2:14.99 832 q 30.75 1:05.48 1:40.08 2:14.99
7. CALLAIS Quentin 96 France 2:15.20 829 q 30.98 1:05.48 1:40.21 2:15.20
8. CHUPKOV Anton 97 Russia 2:15.35 826 ? 30.81 1:05.27 1:39.93 2:15.35

HULBOJ Marcin 96 Poland 2:15.35 826 ? 31.29 1:05.87 1:40.62 2:15.35
10. PFYFFER Luca 96 Switzerland 2:15.39 825 R 30.77 1:05.14 1:39.96 2:15.39
11. BOYCHUK Taras 96 Ukraine 2:15.77 818 31.11 1:05.74 1:40.77 2:15.77

MAMIN Yevgen 96 Ukraine 2:15.77 818 31.34 1:05.97 1:40.59 2:15.77
13. CHIOTIS Panagiotis 96 Greece 2:15.99 814 30.91 1:05.77 1:40.26 2:15.99
14. LUKIANETC Alexander 96 Russia 2:17.72 784 31.22 1:05.68 1:41.70 2:17.72

DSQ OSVATH Artur 96 Hungary
DSQ SCHWARZENBACH Patrik96 Switzerland

Event 5 Girls 200m Butterfly 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 18:02 Results Semifinals
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. BALBUENA HEREDIA Carmen99 Spain 2:12.35 779 Q 29.76 1:03.01 1:37.25 2:12.35
2. CLYNES Amelia 99 Great Britain 2:12.60 775 Q 30.28 1:04.66 1:39.44 2:12.60
3. JUHASZ Adel 98 Hungary 2:13.24 764 Q 30.19 1:04.11 1:38.64 2:13.24
4. HOEPINK Lisa Katharina 98 Germany 2:13.27 763 Q 29.39 1:03.30 1:37.95 2:13.27
5. GRANT Isobel 98 Great Britain 2:13.64 757 q 29.87 1:03.76 1:38.32 2:13.64
6. LUPERI Marina 99 Italy 2:13.92 752 q 30.77 1:04.74 1:39.24 2:13.92
7. WISHAUPT Camille 98 France 2:16.07 717 q 30.34 1:05.17 1:40.44 2:16.07
8. VANDINI Chiara 98 Italy 2:16.16 715 q 30.58 1:05.48 1:40.42 2:16.16
9. RICO PEREZ Carmen 98 Spain 2:16.17 715 R 30.66 1:05.70 1:39.59 2:16.17

10. FEDERICS Nikolett 98 Hungary 2:16.42 711 R 30.72 1:05.72 1:41.14 2:16.42
11. BENESOVA Alena 98 Czech Republic 2:16.66 708 30.76 1:05.39 1:40.77 2:16.66
12. CHESNOKOVA Alexandra 99 Russia 2:17.79 690 30.34 1:05.52 1:41.33 2:17.79
13. KANE Gemma 98 Ireland 2:18.09 686 30.92 1:06.38 1:42.32 2:18.09
14. NAGLIC Diana 99 Slovenia 2:18.93 674 30.90 1:06.12 1:41.73 2:18.93
15. MURTIN Vanja 99 Serbia 2:19.64 663 30.85 1:05.86 1:41.35 2:19.64
16. MIKUSOVA Carmen 98 Slovakia 2:19.90 660 31.00 1:06.64 1:42.92 2:19.90

Event 4 Boys 400m Freestyle 17 - 18 years
09-07-2014 - 18:19 Results Final
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts
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Event 4, Boys 400m Freestyle, Final

Final
1. WOJDAK Wojciech 1996 Poland +0,71 3:49.21 885

50m: 27.12 27.12 150m: 1:25.29 29.13 250m: 2:22.80 28.63 350m: 3:20.53 28.98
100m: 56.16 29.04 200m: 1:54.17 28.88 300m: 2:51.55 28.75 400m: 3:49.21 28.68

2. CHRISTIANSEN Henrik 1996 Norway +0,72 3:49.60 880
50m: 27.20 27.20 150m: 1:25.71 29.23 250m: 2:23.72 29.08 350m: 3:21.63 28.80

100m: 56.48 29.28 200m: 1:54.64 28.93 300m: 2:52.83 29.11 400m: 3:49.60 27.97

3. ROMANCHUK Mykhaylo 1996 Ukraine +0,81 3:52.19 851
50m: 27.40 27.40 150m: 1:25.25 29.14 250m: 2:23.65 29.08 350m: 3:23.25 29.99

100m: 56.11 28.71 200m: 1:54.57 29.32 300m: 2:53.26 29.61 400m: 3:52.19 28.94

4. JERVIS Daniel O 1996 Great Britain +0,69 3:52.80 844
50m: 27.06 27.06 150m: 1:26.09 29.68 250m: 2:25.38 29.55 350m: 3:24.68 29.46

100m: 56.41 29.35 200m: 1:55.83 29.74 300m: 2:55.22 29.84 400m: 3:52.80 28.12

5. HABER Ido 1996 Israel +0,68 3:54.05 831
50m: 27.40 27.40 150m: 1:26.14 29.31 250m: 2:26.01 30.18 350m: 3:25.42 29.50

100m: 56.83 29.43 200m: 1:55.83 29.69 300m: 2:55.92 29.91 400m: 3:54.05 28.63

6. DI FABIO Nicolangelo 1996 Italy +0,73 3:54.15 830
50m: 27.24 27.24 150m: 1:26.45 29.44 250m: 2:25.90 29.50 350m: 3:25.11 29.46

100m: 57.01 29.77 200m: 1:56.40 29.95 300m: 2:55.65 29.75 400m: 3:54.15 29.04

7. OCCHIPINTI Alessio 1996 Italy +0,77 3:54.77 823
50m: 27.35 27.35 150m: 1:26.44 29.28 250m: 2:26.14 29.73 350m: 3:25.95 29.68

100m: 57.16 29.81 200m: 1:56.41 29.97 300m: 2:56.27 30.13 400m: 3:54.77 28.82

8. KUSWIK Maciej 1996 Poland +0,78 3:54.91 822
50m: 28.06 28.06 150m: 1:27.57 29.70 250m: 2:27.27 29.76 350m: 3:26.83 29.80

100m: 57.87 29.81 200m: 1:57.51 29.94 300m: 2:57.03 29.76 400m: 3:54.91 28.08

Event 3 Girls 100m Freestyle 15 - 16 years
09-07-2014 - 18:26 Results Semifinals
Points: FINA 2014

Rank Name YOB Nation RT Time Pts 50m 100m

1. OPENYSHEVA Arina 1999 Russia +0,74 55.14 842 Q 27.37 55.14
2. USTINOVA Daria S 1998 Russia +0,74 55.19 839 Q 26.48 55.19
3. CERACCHI Rachele 1998 Italy +0,70 56.33 789 Q 27.32 56.33
4. MOLNAR Flora 1998 Hungary +0,66 57.01 761 q 27.02 57.01
5. DAVIES Mari 1998 Great Britain +0,75 57.08 759 q 27.53 57.08
6. BAKA Vasiliki-Stayroula 1998 Greece +0,73 57.15 756 Q 27.30 57.15
7. MISENDOVA Barbora 1998 Slovakia +0,73 57.16 755 q 27.42 57.16
8. YAKUBA Oryna 1998 Ukraine +0,71 57.23 753 q 27.46 57.23
9. KULLMANN Leonie 1999 Germany +0,75 57.24 752 R 28.48 57.24

10. BOYLE Georgina 1998 Great Britain +0,64 57.32 749 R 27.99 57.32
11. BUSCH Kim 1998 Netherlands +0,76 57.53 741 27.30 57.53
12. RUGGI Alessia 1999 Italy +0,73 57.70 734 27.90 57.70
13. SARAR Ema 1998 Croatia +0,74 57.74 733 27.66 57.74
14. GOTTWALD Katrin 1999 Germany +0,80 57.81 730 28.20 57.81
15. VIGUIER Manon 1998 France +0,77 58.06 721 28.00 58.06
